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ONEWATERSHED PROJECT TAC CHARTER 

Purpose:  
The Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) will provide technical input on the OneWatershed 
Framework approach developed through the Project.  The TAC will provide comments during 
three TAC meetings and will provide review of draft documents developed by the Consultant 
Team.  

Responsibilities: 
The TAC is responsible to participate in the TAC between March 2024 and approximately 
December 2025, completing the following: 

1. Respond to scheduling requests for TAC meetings.  
2. Attend three TAC meetings:  

a. Kick-Off: March 20, 2024 
b. Data Inventory and OneWatershed Framework Development: May 2024 
c. OneWatershed Framework Report and OneWatershed Dashboard: Nov 2024 

3. Review and provide comments on technical materials provided by the Consultant Team:  
a. Fact Sheet and Work Plan (Mar 2024) 
b. Data List (with accompanying Online GIS Map Viewer) (May 2024) 
c. OneWatershed Framework Approach Memo (June 2024) 
d. OneWatershed Framework Report (Nov 2024) 
e. OneWatershed Dashboard (Nov 2024) 
f. San Bruno Creek OneWatershed Climate Resilience Plan (Oct 2025) 
g. San Bruno Creek OneWatershed Pilot Project Concept Design (Oct 2025) 

Review comments provided from the TAC should reflect individual TAC members’ technical 
areas of expertise and/or specific technical knowledge about the communities they represent or 
work in, considering overall OneWatershed Project goals.  

Membership: 
Organization Name Contact 
C/CAG Stormwater Committee Reps from WARP + County   

San Bruno Matt Lee MLee@sanbruno.ca.gov 

Redwood City James O'Connell joconnell@redwoodcity.org 

Belmont Elizabeth Wada  EWada@belmont.gov 
County Health (groundwater) Greggory Smith GJSmith@smcgov.org 

Silicon Valley Clean Water Arvind Akela  AAkela@svcw.org 

County DEM Ryan Reynolds  rreynolds@smcgov.org 
Caltrans D4 NPDES Brian Rowley Brian.Rowley@dot.ca.gov 

San Mateo Resource 
Conservation District Joe Issel joe@sanmateorcd.org 

Supervisor Dave Pine's Office Michael Barber MBarber@smcgov.org 
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Organization Name Contact 
San Mateo County Harbor 
District Jim Pruett jpruett@smharbor.com 

San Mateo County Harbor 
District John Moren jmoren@smharbor.com 

San Francisquito JPA Tess Byler tbyler@sfcjpa.org 

SFEI Resilient Landscapes Melissa Foley melissaf@sfei.org 
Rise South City/ Climate 
Change Community Team Julio Garcia julio@rise-southcity.org 

OneWatershed PMT members  
C/CAG Reid Bogert rbogert@smcgov.org 
San Bruno Hae Won Ritchie HRitchie@sanbruno.ca.gov 
San Mateo County 
Office of Sustainability Sultan Henson shenson@smcgov.org  

OneShoreline Makena Wong mwong@oneshoreline.org  

BAWSCA Tom Francis tfrancis@bawsca.org  

South San Francisco  Brian Schumaker brian.schumacker@ssf.net  

Climate Resilient 
Communities Cade Cannedy cade.cannedy@crcommunities.org  

OneWatershed Consultant Team members  
 Kelly Havens khavens@geosyntec.com 

 Ken Susilo ksusilo@geosyntec.com 
 Chris Carandang chris.carandang@paradigmh2o.com  

 Steve Carter steve.carter@paradigmh2o.com  

 Luke Wang lwang@hazenandsawyer.com  

 Jill Bicknell jcbicknell@eoainc.com  

 Julia Schmitt jschmitt@carollo.com  
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